



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
[Commercial Appellate Division]

AO-COM/30/2024  
WITH  
APO/109/2024  
APCOM/281/2024

SRMB SRIJAN LIMITED  
VS  
GREAT EASTERN ENERGY CORPORATION LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SOUMEN SEN

AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 15<sup>th</sup> January, 2025

Appearance:

*Mr. Jayanta Kr. Mitra, Sr. Adv.*

*Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.*

*Mr. Arnab Das, Adv.*

*Ms. Syeda Romana Suttan, Adv.*

*Mr. Vaibhav Sharma, Adv.*

*Mr. Rehan Ansari, Adv.*

*...for the appellant.*

*Mr. Ratnanko Banerji, Sr. Adv.*

*Mr. Sarvapriya Mukherjee, Adv.*

*Mr. Debargha Basu, Adv.*

*Mr. Kanishk Kejriwal, Adv.*

*Mr. Debhyoti Saha, Adv.*

*...for the respondent.*

1. Preliminary written notes of submissions filed on behalf of the respondent is taken on record. The notes of argument filed on behalf of the appellant is already on record.
2. Let this matter be listed on 29<sup>th</sup> January, 2025 at the top.

(SOUMEN SEN, J.)

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)