



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Commercial Appellate Division
ORIGINAL SIDE

AO-COM/30/2024
WITH
APO/109/2024
AP-COM/281/2024

SRMB SRIJAN LIMITED
VS
GREAT EASTERN ENERGY CORPORATION LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SOUMEN SEN

AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 26th February, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. Jayanta Kumar Mitra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arnab Das, Adv.

Ms. Syeda Romana Sultan, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rehanuddin, Ansari, Adv.

...for the appellant.

Mr. Ratnanko Banerji, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sarvapriya Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Kanishk Kejriwal, Adv.

Mr. Debargha Basu, Adv.

...for the respondent.

1. Heard in part.
2. Let the matter be fixed on Wednesday (i.e., 5th March, 2025).

(SOUMEN SEN, J.)

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)