



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

AO-COM/30/2024
WITH
AP-COM/281/2024

SRMB SRIJAN LIMITED
VS
GREAT EASTERN ENERGY CORPORATION LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARIJIT BANERJEE
AND
The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI
Date :16th April, 2025.

Appearance :

Mr. Jayanta Kr. Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arnab Das, Adv.
Ms. Syeda Romana Sultan, Adv.
...for the appellant.

Mr. Ratnanko Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Debargha Basak, Adv.
Mr. Debojyoti Saha, Adv.
...for the applicant.

The Court: This appeal is directed against an order of a learned Judge of this Court dismissing the appellant's application for setting aside an arbitral award, under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996.

On the request made on behalf of the appellant, let this matter stand adjourned and be listed again on April 30, 2025.

(ARIJIT BANERJEE, J.)

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)