



ORDER SHEET  
AO-COM/30/2024  
WITH  
AP-COM/281/2024

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Commercial Appellate Division  
ORIGINAL SIDE

SRMB SRIJAN LIMITED  
VERSUS  
GREAT EASTERN ENERGY CORPORATION LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARIJIT BANERJEE  
AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI

Date : 1<sup>st</sup> May, 2025.

Appearance:

*Mr. Jayanta Mitra, Sr. Adv.*  
*Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.*  
*Mr. Arnab Das, Adv.*  
*Mr. Rehan Ansari, Adv.*  
*..for the appellant*

*Mr. Ratnanko Banerji, Sr. Adv.*  
*Mr. Sarvapriya Mukherjee, Adv.*  
*Mr. Debargha Basu, Adv.*  
*Mr. Kanishk Kejriwal, Adv.*  
*Mr. Debjyoti Saha, Adv.*  
*..for the respondent*

The Court: This appeal is directed against a judgment and order dated September 9, 2024 passed by a Learned Judge of this Court whereby the appellant's application for setting aside of an arbitral award was dismissed. Paper-books have been filed.

We propose to hear out the appeal.

List the matter as the first item under the heading "Appeals from Orders" on May 5, 2025.

(ARIJIT BANERJEE, J.)

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)