



ORDER SHEET

AO-COM/30/2024  
WITH  
AP-COM/281/2024

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Commercial Appellate Division  
ORIGINAL SIDE

SRMB SRIJAN LIMITED  
VERSUS  
GREAT EASTERN ENERGY CORPORATION LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARIJIT BANERJEE  
AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI

Date : 16<sup>th</sup> May, 2025.

Appearance:

*Mr. Jayanta Kr. Mitra, Sr. Adv.*

*Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.*

*Mr. Arnab Das, Adv.*

*Mr. Rehan Ansari, Adv.*

*..for the appellant*

*Mr. Ratnanko Banerji, Sr. Adv.*

*Mr. Sarvapriya Mukherjee, Adv.*

*Mr. Debargha Basu, Adv.*

*Mr. Kanishk Kejriwal, Adv.*

*Mr. Debjyoti Saha, Adv.*

*..for the respondent*

**Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.**

The Court: Mr. Mitra, learned Senior Advocate representing the appellant resumes his argument but does not conclude.

List the matter once again on May 19, 2025.

(ARIJIT BANERJEE, J.)

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)